502415637 07/11/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Cryovac, Inc.	07/10/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Diversey, Inc.
Street Address:	8310 16th Street
City:	Sturtevant
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53177

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13399207

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5088982020

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5088981818

Email: rob.frame@iplawboutique.com
Correspondent Name: Nields, Lemack & Frame, LLC

Address Line 1: 176 E. Main Street

Address Line 2: Suite 5

Address Line 4: Westboro, MASSACHUSETTS 01581

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	D-44732
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert C. Frame
Signature:	/Robert C. Frame, Reg. No. 54,104/
Date:	07/11/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment D-44732#page1.tif

__OP \$40.00 13

PATENT REEL: 030777 FRAME: 0604

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT was made on the oday of July, 2013,
BETWEEN, Cryovac, Inc., having a place of business at 100 Rogers Bridge Road,
Duncan, South Carolina 29334, (hereinafter called "Assignor"), and Diversey, Inc., having
a place of business at 8310 16th Street, Sturtevant, Wisconsin 53177 (hereinafter called "Assignee").

WHEREAS Assignor represents and warrants that it is the owner of U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 13/399,207 filed February 17, 2012 and of the invention described and claimed therein; and

WHEREAS Assignee is desirous of acquiring Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to said invention.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, **Assignor**, by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer unto **Assignee**, the exclusive right to the said invention, and the entire right, title and interest in and to the above **U.S. Patent Application**, all applications claiming priority to the above **U.S. Patent Application**, or any parts thereof or any divisions, continuations, reissues or reexaminations thereof, together with the right to sue for past infringement and the right to damages for such past infringement, the said interest to be held by **Assignee**, for its own use and behoof, and his successors, assigns or nominees, to the full end of the term for which said letters patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by **Assignor** had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Executed 10 day of July , 2013.

Cryovae, Inc.

Name

MISISTANT SECRETARY

PATENT REEL: 030777 FRAME: 0605

RECORDED: 07/11/2013